TAKOMA PARK POLICE DEPARTMENT - WEEKLY CRIME REPORT 03/10/2023

ACTIVITIES REPORTED MAR 3, 2023 THROUGH MAR 10, 2023

CASE# DATE | TIME | ACTIVITY LOCATION | SUMMARY

2300 3/3/23  7:30am  Stolen Auto 7700 blk Maple Suspect stole victim’s vehicle (2019 Hyundai
10496 Ave Sonata MD 7FG7703) from in front of her
building on 3/2 @ 8:54 pm (per video
surveillance); vehicle entered into the National
Crime Information Center (NCIC) database
3 2300 3/3/23  8:39am  Larceny 7000 blk Carroll Commercial theft from Ace Hardware
10498 Ave
6 2300 3/3/23  UNK Property Damage 7600 blk New Driver of a navy-blue GMC pick up truck struck
10606 Collision; Hit & Run Hampshire Ave a gray Honda Accord in the parking lot and fled
the scene on New Hampshire Ave towards
University Blvd East without providing required
information
6 2300 3/4/23 12:05 am Larceny/Threat 7400 blk New Theft of food from IHOP; subject made threats
10648 Hampshire Ave to return with a firearm and fled establishment
2 2300 3/4/23  12:50am  Assault 6900 blk New Two subjects were fighting at the Sunoco
10651 Hampshire Ave assaulting one another; police referred subjects
to the Commissioner.
5 2300 3/4/23  6:17 am Overdose 8300 blk Roanoke Non-fatal; Naloxone (Narcan) administered;
10671 Ave subject transported to local hospital
6 2300 3/4/23  7:00am  Warrant Service 7100 blk New Contact was made with a subject with an
10675 Hampshire outstanding warrant Montgomery County;
arrest made
1 2300 3/4/23  10:28 am Armed Carjacking 7100 blk Maple Suspect ordered victim out of vehicle (2023
10692 Ave black Toyota) at gunpoint and stole vehicle.
Vehicle located in the District of Columbia at
4:08 pm
2 2300 3/4/23 1:25 pm Larceny; Assault 6900 blk New Commercial theft from Walgreens; suspect
10703 Hampshire Ave shoved an employee and fled the store; suspect
later apprehended and arrested
6 2300 3/4/23  1:25pm  Burglary 1300 blk Holton Ln = Theft of property from a unit at Public Storage
10713 sometime between 3/1 and 3/4; lock cut



TAKOMA PARK POLICE DEPARTMENT - WEEKLY CRIME REPORT

ACTIVITIES REPORTED MAR 3, 2023 THROUGH MAR 10, 2023

N/A

2300
10764

22300
10871
2300
10754
2300
10758
2300
10758
N/A
2300
10792
2300
10813

2300
10852

2300
10884

2300
10922
2300
10925
2300
09110

3/4/23

3/4/23
3/4/23
3/4/23
3/4/23

3/4/23
3/4/23

3/5/23

3/5/23

3/5/23

3/5/23
3/5/23

3/6/23

3:08 pm

3:09 pm
5:16 pm
5:54 pm
6:10 pm

8:30 pm
10:39 pm

2:51 am

12:30 pm

12:40 pm

9:34 pm
9:46 pm

N/A

Pedestrian Struck

Larceny
Theft

Larceny
Larceny

Unattended Death
Larceny

Theft from Auto

Burglary

Burglary

Sound of Shots Fired

Property Damage
Collision

Arrest for Food Truck
Armed Robberies

6900 blk New
Hampshire Ave

6900 blk New
Hampshire Ave
6500 blk 2" Ave

1300 blk University
Blvd

1300 blk University
Blvd

400 blk Circle Ave
6900 blk New
Hampshire Ave
Lockney Ave and
Hammond Ave

1300 blk Holton Ln

1300 blk Holton Ln

Roanoke Ave and
Sligo Creek Pkwy
7300 blk Takoma
Ave

Takoma Park, MD
& Montgomery
County, MD

03/10/2023

Driver traveling NB on NH Ave struck a
pedestrian with vehicle; pedestrian left the
scene without identifying himself or claiming
injury

Commercial theft from 7-11

Victim reported a stolen blue manual Razor
scooter from her front yard
Commercial theft from Walgreens

Commercial theft from Walgreens

Unattended Death of 90-year-old female
Commercial theft from 7-11

Unknown male suspect seen taking tools from
the back of a blue Chevy Silverado; officers
arrived to find tools scattered on the ground;
victim notified

Theft of property from a unit at Public Storage
sometime between 2/26 @ 6 pm and 3/5 @ 6
am; metal sliding door to unit forced in

Theft of property from a unit at Public Storage
sometime between 2/20 and 3/5; bent door
frame to gain access

Officers canvassed area and did not locate any
shell casings, suspects or victims

Driver’s vehicle suffered a flat tire while driving
and struck a parked vehicle; no injuries
16-year-old male juvenile arrested for food
truck armed robberies; charged as adult; held
without bond per District Court Commissioner



TAKOMA PARK POLICE DEPARTMENT - WEEKLY CRIME REPORT

ACTIVITIES REPORTED MAR 3, 2023 THROUGH MAR 10, 2023

6 2300
10979
6 2300
10990
6 2300
11030
6 2300
11014
2 2300
17154
4 2300
11032
1 2300
11045
6 2300
10990
5 N/A

3/6/23

3/6/23

3/6/23

3/6/23

3/6/23

3/6/23

3/6/23

3/6/23

3/6/23

10:51 am

11:42 am

1:17 pm

1:46 pm

1:.57 pm

2:32 pm

4:00 pm

4:33 pm

6:09 pm

Theft from Auto
Burglary

Driving Under the
Influence (DUI) Arrest;

other

Attempt Theft from
Auto

Warrant Service

Theft of Package

Arson

Burglary

Unattended Death

7400 blk New
Hampshire Ave
1300 blk Holton Ln

1300 blk University
Blvd

1200 blk Elson PI

6900 blk New
Hampshire Ave

7600 blk Maple
Ave
7500 blk Maple
Ave

1300 blk Holton Ln

600 blk Houston
Ave

03/10/2023

Property stolen
Theft of property from a unit at Public Storage

Driver involved in single vehicle collision; driver
intoxicated and driving without a license; two
open warrants through Prince George’s County
and Department of Natural Resources; arrested
Unknown suspect(s) entered unlocked vehicle
and rummaged through it; did not appear as
any property was stolen

Contact was made with a subject for a trespass
report; outstanding warrant through Takoma
Park; arrest made

Package stolen from in front of victim’s front
door

Juveniles lit contents of trash can on fire sitting
on the 2™ floor of the community center; no
damage; fire put out by bystander; juveniles
identified and parents notified

Theft of property from a unit at Public Storage

Unattended Death of 59-year-old male

Domestic — Usually an incident within a home between domestic partners and/or family members. This information is not released
for the privacy of the individual(s).

Emergency Evaluation Petition — An emergency evaluation petition is a legal process that enables a petitioner (sometimes a police
officer) to get a person who is suffering from a mental illness or is in a serious mental crisis taken into custody and examined by a
medical professional in a designated emergency facility. This information is not released for the privacy of the individual(s).

Suicide - This information is not released for the privacy of the individual(s).




TAKOMA PARK POLICE DEPARTMENT - WEEKLY CRIME REPORT 03/10/2023

ACTIVITIES REPORTED MAR 3, 2023 THROUGH MAR 10, 2023
| !

Suspicious Situation — This information is not released so as to preserve the integrity of an investigation.

Unattended Death - The phrase unattended death refers to a death in which the body is not found for days, weeks, or in some cases,
months. Unattended deaths happen most commonly with the elderly, especially if they reside alone and do not have family or friends
that check on them regularly. This information is not released for the privacy of the individual(s).



