WARD	CASE#	DATE	TIME	ACTIVITY	LOCATION	SUMMARY
4	2300 10496	3/3/23	7:30 am	Stolen Auto	7700 blk Maple Ave	Suspect stole victim's vehicle (2019 Hyundai Sonata MD 7FG7703) from in front of her building on 3/2 @ 8:54 pm (per video surveillance); vehicle entered into the National Crime Information Center (NCIC) database
3	2300 10498	3/3/23	8:39 am	Larceny	7000 blk Carroll Ave	Commercial theft from Ace Hardware
6	2300 10606	3/3/23	UNK	Property Damage Collision; Hit & Run	7600 blk New Hampshire Ave	Driver of a navy-blue GMC pick up truck struck a gray Honda Accord in the parking lot and fled the scene on New Hampshire Ave towards University Blvd East without providing required information
6	2300 10648	3/4/23	12:05 am	Larceny/Threat	7400 blk New Hampshire Ave	Theft of food from IHOP; subject made threats to return with a firearm and fled establishment
2	2300 10651	3/4/23	12:50 am	Assault	6900 blk New Hampshire Ave	Two subjects were fighting at the Sunoco assaulting one another; police referred subjects to the Commissioner.
5	2300 10671	3/4/23	6:17 am	Overdose	8300 blk Roanoke Ave	Non-fatal; Naloxone (Narcan) administered; subject transported to local hospital
6	2300 10675	3/4/23	7:00 am	Warrant Service	7100 blk New Hampshire	Contact was made with a subject with an outstanding warrant Montgomery County; arrest made
1	2300 10692	3/4/23	10:28 am	Armed Carjacking	7100 blk Maple Ave	Suspect ordered victim out of vehicle (2023 black Toyota) at gunpoint and stole vehicle. Vehicle located in the District of Columbia at 4:08 pm
2	2300 10703	3/4/23	1:25 pm	Larceny; Assault	6900 blk New Hampshire Ave	Commercial theft from Walgreens; suspect shoved an employee and fled the store; suspect later apprehended and arrested
6	2300 10713	3/4/23	1:25 pm	Burglary	1300 blk Holton Ln	Theft of property from a unit at Public Storage sometime between 3/1 and 3/4; lock cut

2	2300 10764	3/4/23	3:08 pm	Pedestrian Struck	6900 blk New Hampshire Ave	Driver traveling NB on NH Ave struck a pedestrian with vehicle; pedestrian left the scene without identifying himself or claiming injury
2	22300 10871	3/4/23	3:09 pm	Larceny	6900 blk New Hampshire Ave	Commercial theft from 7-11
3	2300 10754	3/4/23	5:16 pm	Theft	6500 blk 2 nd Ave	Victim reported a stolen blue manual Razor scooter from her front yard
6	2300 10758	3/4/23	5:54 pm	Larceny	1300 blk University Blvd	Commercial theft from Walgreens
6	2300 10758	3/4/23	6:10 pm	Larceny	1300 blk University Blvd	Commercial theft from Walgreens
2	N/A	3/4/23	8:30 pm	Unattended Death	400 blk Circle Ave	Unattended Death of 90-year-old female
2	2300 10792	3/4/23	10:39 pm	Larceny	6900 blk New Hampshire Ave	Commercial theft from 7-11
6	2300 10813	3/5/23	2:51 am	Theft from Auto	Lockney Ave and Hammond Ave	Unknown male suspect seen taking tools from the back of a blue Chevy Silverado; officers arrived to find tools scattered on the ground; victim notified
6	2300 10852	3/5/23	12:30 pm	Burglary	1300 blk Holton Ln	Theft of property from a unit at Public Storage sometime between 2/26 @ 6 pm and 3/5 @ 6 am; metal sliding door to unit forced in
6	2300 10884	3/5/23	12:40 pm	Burglary	1300 blk Holton Ln	Theft of property from a unit at Public Storage sometime between 2/20 and 3/5; bent door frame to gain access
5	2300 10922	3/5/23	9:34 pm	Sound of Shots Fired	Roanoke Ave and Sligo Creek Pkwy	Officers canvassed area and did not locate any shell casings, suspects or victims
1	2300 10925	3/5/23	9:46 pm	Property Damage Collision	7300 blk Takoma Ave	Driver's vehicle suffered a flat tire while driving and struck a parked vehicle; no injuries
N/A	2300 09110	3/6/23	N/A	Arrest for Food Truck Armed Robberies	Takoma Park, MD & Montgomery County, MD	16-year-old male juvenile arrested for food truck armed robberies; charged as adult; held without bond per District Court Commissioner

6	2300 10979	3/6/23	10:51 am	Theft from Auto	7400 blk New Hampshire Ave	Property stolen
6	2300 10990	3/6/23	11:42 am	Burglary	1300 blk Holton Ln	Theft of property from a unit at Public Storage
6	2300 11030	3/6/23	1:17 pm	Driving Under the Influence (DUI) Arrest; other	1300 blk University Blvd	Driver involved in single vehicle collision; driver intoxicated and driving without a license; two open warrants through Prince George's County and Department of Natural Resources; arrested
6	2300 11014	3/6/23	1:46 pm	Attempt Theft from Auto	1200 blk Elson Pl	Unknown suspect(s) entered unlocked vehicle and rummaged through it; did not appear as any property was stolen
2	2300 17154	3/6/23	1:57 pm	Warrant Service	6900 blk New Hampshire Ave	Contact was made with a subject for a trespass report; outstanding warrant through Takoma Park; arrest made
4	2300 11032	3/6/23	2:32 pm	Theft of Package	7600 blk Maple Ave	Package stolen from in front of victim's front door
1	2300 11045	3/6/23	4:00 pm	Arson	7500 blk Maple Ave	Juveniles lit contents of trash can on fire sitting on the 2 nd floor of the community center; no damage; fire put out by bystander; juveniles identified and parents notified
6	2300 10990	3/6/23	4:33 pm	Burglary	1300 blk Holton Ln	Theft of property from a unit at Public Storage
5	N/A	3/6/23	6:09 pm	Unattended Death	600 blk Houston Ave	Unattended Death of 59-year-old male

Domestic – Usually an incident within a home between domestic partners and/or family members. *This information is not released for the privacy of the individual(s)*.

Emergency Evaluation Petition – An emergency evaluation petition is a legal process that enables a petitioner (sometimes a police officer) to get a person who is suffering from a mental illness or is in a serious mental crisis taken into custody and examined by a medical professional in a designated emergency facility. *This information is not released for the privacy of the individual(s)*.

Suicide - *This information is not released for the privacy of the individual(s).*

Suspicious Situation – *This information is not released so as to preserve the integrity of an investigation.*

Unattended Death - The phrase unattended death refers to a death in which the body is not found for days, weeks, or in some cases, months. Unattended deaths happen most commonly with the elderly, especially if they reside alone and do not have family or friends that check on them regularly. *This information is not released for the privacy of the individual(s)*.